
Samsun, TURKIYE

17-23 Feb 2025

2025 European Indoor Championships

Compound Under 21 Men
Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 596 GUBBINI Lorenzo ITA 148
8/ 574 JÓNASSON Ragnar Smári ISL 144

5/ 583 ALOISI Fabrizio ITA 146
4/ 584 SAGLAM Batuhan Levent TUR 147

3/ 586 KIRCA Eren TUR 148
6/ 583 TOSCO Marco ITA 146

10/ 571 CURIC Mihael CRO 143
2/ 595 SEZGIN Yagiz TUR 148

GUBBINI L (ITA)
142

SAGLAM BL (TUR)
143

KIRCA E (TUR)
148

SEZGIN Y (TUR)
146

SAGLAM BL (TUR)
147

KIRCA E (TUR)
148

GUBBINI L (ITA)
147

SEZGIN Y (TUR)
148

GOLD
KIRCA E (TUR)

SILVER
SAGLAM BL (TUR)

BRONZE
SEZGIN Y (TUR)

Final Rank
1 KIRCA Eren TUR
2 SAGLAM Batuhan Levent TUR
3 SEZGIN Yagiz TUR
4 GUBBINI Lorenzo ITA
5 ALOISI Fabrizio ITA 146
5 TOSCO Marco ITA 146
7 JÓNASSON Ragnar Smári ISL 144
8 CURIC Mihael CRO 143
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Samsun, TURKIYE

17-23 Feb 2025

2025 European Indoor Championships

Compound Under 21 Men
Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 596 GUBBINI Lorenzo ITA
-Bye-

9/ 574 ZYKOV Aleksei AIN 142
8/ 574 JÓNASSON Ragnar Smári ISL 144

5/ 583 ALOISI Fabrizio ITA 148
12/ 556 PAPAKONSTANTOPOULOS Georgios GRE 120

13/ 553 PORTNER PAVIĆEVIĆ Nikola CRO 135
4/ 584 SAGLAM Batuhan Levent TUR 146

3/ 586 KIRCA Eren TUR 147
14/ 550 YUANGTHONG Kaewmungkorn ISL 143

11/ 567 MATOS Bruno POR 139
6/ 583 TOSCO Marco ITA 147

7/ 574 POSAVEC Maks CRO 140
10/ 571 CURIC Mihael CRO 146

15/ 518 BALDURSSON Daniel ISL 137
2/ 595 SEZGIN Yagiz TUR 150

GUBBINI L (ITA)
148

JÓNASSON RS (ISL)
144

ALOISI F (ITA)
146

SAGLAM BL (TUR)
147

KIRCA E (TUR)
148

TOSCO M (ITA)
146

CURIC M (CRO)
143

SEZGIN Y (TUR)
148
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